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1 Abdelhafeez Mohammed Sudan UNICEF Information Management Officer Sudan UN mabdelhafeez@unicef.org Yes

2 Abdullah Murad GNC-CT UNICEF-Yemen Health & Nutrition-Officer Yemen UN muabdullah@unicef.org Yes

3
Abdulwaheed 
Moharram

Adulkawi Abdulrahman Yemen CTG Information Officer-Nutrition Cluster Yemen NGO abdulkawi@ctg.org
Yes

4 Abla Caroline
Global 
partner

UNICEF-GENEVA Consultant USA UN carolineabla@yahoo.com
Yes

5 Mungai Reuel Kirathi GNC-CT UNICEF-Nigeria Sector Coordinator Nigeria UN rkmungai@unicef.org  Yes

6 Mlambo  Trust Takudzwa 
Global 
Partner

WFP Yemen Nutritionist Yemen UN Trust.mlambo@wfp.org Yes

7 Abu Taleb Ruba Amman
International Medical 
Corps 

Nutrition Project Manager Jordan NGO
rataleb@InternationalMedicalCorp
s.org

Yes

8 Aburto Nancy Jennings
Global 
partner

UN-WFP Chief,Nutrition Specific Unit,Nutrition Div Italy UN nancy.aburto@wfp.org
Yes

9 Adarge Mustafa Abdalla Adarge Sudan WFP-Sudan Nutritioin Officer Sudan UN mustafa.adarage@wfp.org
Yes

10 Aden Abdullahi Nur NC-CT UNICEF-Somalia Nutrition Cluster Information Somalia Somalia UN anaden@unicef.org
Yes

11 Ahmed Hassan Ali
Global 
partner

Action Contratelafaim Senior Project Manager-SMART Iniative Jordan NGO hahmed@actioncontrelafaim.ca
Yes

12 Ahmed Ali Mr.Abdulakreem Nasser Yemen
MoIPC, SUN 
secretariat

Head of Sun Secretariat Yemen Government krmnasser@gmail.com
Yes

13 Al-falahi
Mutahar-Mohammad 
Ahmed

Yemen UNICEF-Yemen Roving Nutrition Clsuter Coordinator Yemen UNICEF malfalahi@unicef.org
Yes

14 Alajel Senan Yemen UNICEF-Yemen Nutrition Officer Yemen UN salajel@unicef.org
Yes

15 Alam Khattak Sudan UNICEF Nutrition Sector Coordinator Sudan UN faalam@unicef.org Yes

16 Alarabi Ali Sudan Nutrition Sector Chair CMAM TWG Sudan Other Yes

17 Ali Amira Sudan WHO Nutrition Officer Sudan UN alia@who.int Yes

18 AlQobati Shabib GNC-CT GNC Information Mgt Specialist. Switzerland UN salqobati@unicef.org Yes

19 Baker Lindsay jordan
Centre for 
Humanitarian Change 

Centre for Humanitarian Change 
Research Assistant 

jordan NGO      lindsay@checkingin.com                              
Yes

20 Bailey Jerry
Global 
partner

UN-WFP HQ
Senior Policy Advisor-Global food 
Security S

Italy UN jerry.bailey@wfp.org
Yes

21 Wilkinson Caroline Geneva UNHCR Geneva Senior  Nutrition Officer Swiss UN wilkinson@unhcr.org Yes

22 Basquin Cecile NC-CT UNICEF_Niger Nutrition Cluster Coordinator Niger UN cbasquin@unicef.org
Yes
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23 Shaker Berbari Linda 
Global 
partner

IOCC Regional Technical Advisor / Consultant Lebanon NGO lberbari@iocc.org
Yes

24 Bontrager Elizabeth
Global 
partner

USAID Nutriton  Advisor USA Donor ebontrager@usaid.gov
Yes

25 Tabaza Batool
Global 
partner

International Medical 
Corps

Nutrition Officer Jordan NGO
btabaza@internationalmedicalcorp
s.org

Yes

26 Butler O’ Flynn Sarah
Global 
partner

Save the Children Emergency Nutrition Director USA NGO  sbutler@savechildren.org
Yes

27 Capalbi Margherite Sudan Italian cooporation Sudan
margherite.capalbi@coopitsudan.o
rg 

Yes

28 Carver Jon
Global 
partner

IMMAP Representative Swiss NGO jcarver@immap.org
Yes

29 Castilho De Souza Darana
Global 
partner

UN-FAO Nutrition& Food system Officer Italy UN darana.souza@fao.org
Yes

30 Challier Mrs Adelaide 
Global 
partner

Action Against Hunger 
France 

Health and Nutrition Technical Advisor 
Middle East

France NGO achallier@actioncontrelafaim.org Yes

31 Chidumu Maria NC-CT MOH Malawi Principal Nutritionist Malawi Government mariachidumu@yahoo.co.uk
Yes

32 Chowdhury Main M. Amman
Action Against Hunger 
Canada 

Regional Advisor-SMART Iniative, MENA 
and Asia

Jordan NGO
mchowdhury@actioncontrelafaim.
ca

Yes

33 Claude Banywesize Chigangu NC-CT UNICEF Mali NUTRITION CLUSTER Coordinator Mali UN bchigangu@unicef.org
Yes

34 Connell Nicki
Global 
partner

Eleanor Crook 
Foundation

Nutrition Technical Director UK Donor nicki@eleanorcrookfoundation.org 
Yes

35 Dahab Eman Sudan FMoH Emergency focal Point Sudan Government emanos56@gmail.com Yes

36 Daher Jana
Global 
partner

Action Against Hunger 
Canada 

Project Officer SMART initiative Canada NGO jdaher@actioncontrelafaim.ca
Yes

37 Dolan Carmel
Global 
partner

ENN Technical Director UK NGO carmel@ennonline.net
Yes

38 Eltahir Ibrahim Sudan UNICEF Nutrition Officer Sudan ieibrahim@unicef.org
Yes

39 Eltayeb Elmuez Sudan FMoH Director Primary Health Care Sudan Government elmuez@yahoo.com Yes

40 Emary Colleen
Global 
partner

World Vision Technical Advisor Health and Nutrition Canada UN colleen_emary@worldvision.ca   
Yes

41 Esteban Antoine 
Global 
partner

RedR UK
Enterprise Programme Manager, RedR 
UK

UK NGO Antoine.Esteban@redr.org.uk
Yes

42 Fleet Alison Copenhagen
UNICEF -Supply 
Division

Technical Specialist (Nutrition) Denmark UNICEF afleet@unicef.org
yes

43 Garelnabi Hanna Sudan FMoH National CMAM focal point Sudan Government hanaakusu122@gmail.com Yes

44 Gijsel Stien Yemen WFP-Yemen Head of Nutrition Yemen UN stien.gijsel@wfp.org
Yes

45 Hanif Muhammad Shahid NC-CT UNICEF-Malawi Nutrition Cluster Coordinator/Emergency Malawi UN mshanif@unicef.org
Yes

46 Hibatulla Gamila Yemen UNICEF-Yemen Health and Nutrition Specialist, MPH, MD Yemen UN  ghibatullah@unicef.org yes

47 Hyatt Loren Amman IOCC Country Representative Jordan NGO lhyatt@iocc.org
Yes

48 Ibrahim Fatima Sudan HAC HAC Nutrition Coordinator Sudan Government fatimaibrhim121@gmail.com Yes

49 Iellamo Alessandro
Global 
partner

Save the Children IYCF-E Global Advisor UK NGO a.iellamo@savethechildren.org.uk
Yes
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50 Ippe Josephine GNC-CT UNICEF -EMOPS GNC Coordinator Switzerland UN jippe@unicef.org Yes

51 Isaack Manyama NC-CT UNICEF-South Sudan Nutrition cluster coordinator
South 
Sudan

UN imanyama@unicef.org No

52 Jayasekaran Douglas
Global 
partner

IPC IPC Nutrition Specialist Switzerland UN douglas.jayasekaran@fao.org
Yes

53 Joannic Nicolas
Global 
partner

UN WFP
Chief,Nutrition Nutrition In Emergencies 
HQ

Italy UN nicolas.joannic@wfp.org
Yes

54 Jones Sam Yemen PU AMI-Yemen Health and Nutrition Coordinator Yemen NGO yem.healthco@pu-ami.org
Yes

55 Kendle Andi
Global 
partner

International Medical 
Corps 

Tech RRT Program Manager Spain NGO
akendle@internationalmedicalcorp
s.org

Yes

56 Kerstin Hanson
Global 
partner

MSF-OCP Nutrition Advisor,MSF OCP France NGO Kerstin.HANSON@paris.msf.org
Yes

57 Loqman Afnan Amman IOCC Project Assistant Jordan NGO atawba@iocc.org
Yes

58 Al-Khatib Mrs Buthayna NC-CT UNICEF Jordan Nutrition Specialist Jordan UN balkhatib@unicef.org
Yes

59 Mcgrath Marie
Global 
partner

ENN Co-Director Irish NGO marie@ennonline.net
Yes

60 Mekkawi Tariq Abulgadir NC-CT UNICEF-MENARO Nutrition Cluster Coordinator Turkey UN tmekkawi@unicef.org
Yes

61 Melesse Samson Desie NC-CT UNICEF-Somalia Nutrition Specialist-Cluster-Coordinator Somalia UN sdesie@unicef.org
Yes

62 Mohammad Mezzan Sudan WFP Nutrition Officer Sudan UN meezan.mohamed@wfp.org Yes

63
Mohammed 
Sharhan

Sindy Ahmed Yemen BFD Yemen Project Manager Yemen NGO sindy@bfdyemen.org
Yes

64 Muqbel Bokeet Mahfood Ali Yemen Ministry of Health Physician Yemen Government mahfoodali72@gmail.com
Yes

65 Nyukuri Abigael NC-CT UNICEF-Bangladesh Nutrition Cluster Coordinator Bangladesh UN anyukuri@unicef.org
Yes

66 Nzigndo Yves NC-CT UNICEF-CAR Nutrition Cluster Coordinator CAR UN ynzigndo@unicef.org
Yes

67 O'Neil Ms.Orla NC-CT PU AMI-Yemen Nutrition Cluster Coordinator Ethiopia UN oorla@unicef.org 
Yes

68 Oberholzer Doris Anita NC-CT UNICEF- EMOPS GNC Coordinator Associate Switzerland UN doberholzer@unicef.org
Yes

69 Oketch Jecinter
Global 
partner

UNICEF Nutrition specialist Myanmar UN jaoketch@unicef.org Yes

70 Wigren Andreas NC-CT UNICEF-MENARO Program Officer Jordan UN awigren@unicef.org
Yes

71
Pereira Figueira 
Periquito

Isabel Maria Yemen WHO Yemen Nutrition Officer  Yemen UN pereiraisabel@who.int
Yes

72 Peter Antony
Global 
partner

World Vision Emergency Nutrition Specialist Canada NGO Antony_Peter@worldvision.ca Yes

73 Phiri Felix Pensulo NC-CT MoH, Malawi Nutrition Cluster Co lead Malawi n/a felixphiri8@gmail.com
Yes

74 Rachel Lozano 
Global 
partner

ICRC Nutrition advisor Switzerland NGO rlozano@icrc.org
Yes

75 Kassim Ismail South Sudan UNICEF South Sudan Nutrition Specialist-Information Mgt.
South 
Sudan

UN ikassim@unicef.og
Yes

76 Raphael Darline Sudan WFP-Sudan Coordinator Nutrition and School meals Sudan UN darline.raphael@wfp.org 
Yes
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77 Rizkallah Najwa NC-CT UNICEF-Syria Nutrition Cluster Coordinator Syria UN nrizkallah@unicef.org
Yes

78 Roy Khrist Anugrah John
Global 
partner

CARE Technical Advisor Nutrition USA NGO Khrist.roy@care.org Yes

79 Ruishauser-Perera Alexandra 
Global 
partner

ACF-UK Head Nutrition Swiss NGO
A.RutishauserPerera@actionagains
thunger.org.uk

Yes

80 Sagno Kalil NC-CT UNICEF-DRC Nutrition Cluster Coordinator DRC- Congo UN ksagno@unicef.org
Yes

81 Sfeir Yara GNC-CT UNICEF Geneva GNC Helpdesk Technical Support France GNC ysfeir@unicef.org 
Yes

82 Shoham Jeremy
Global 
partner

ENN Co-Director UK NGO jeremy@ennonline.net
Yes

83 Singh Dr.Karanveer Yemen UNICEF-Yemen Nutrition Manager Yemen UN Ksingh@unicef.org
Yes

84 Situma Ruth
Global 
partner

UNICEF-HQ Nutrition specialist USA UN rsituma@unicef.org
Yes

85 Sofia Yahya Yemen DFID-Yemen Jordan Donor S-Al-Saydi@DFID.gov.uk Yes

86 Summers Dr.Aimee
Global 
partner

CDC,Diseases Control Epidemiologist, Emergency Response USA Government ydj1@cdc.gov
Yes

87 Tamiru Mathewos NC-CT UNICEF-Ethiopia Nutrition Specialist, IMO Ethiopia UN mtamiru@unicef.org
Yes

88 Tanaka Julie
Global 
partner

SAMARITAN'S PURSE Senior Nutrition Advisor USA NGO  jtanaka@samaritan.org
Yes

89 Tesfai Casie
Global 
partner

Intern Rescue 
Committee

Senior Technical Advisor Nutrition USA NGO Casie.Tesfai@rescue.org
Yes

90 Thurber Melanie
Global 
partner

USAID Nutrition Advisor-USAID Ethiopia Donor mthurber@usaid.gov
Yes

91 Tyler Vilma Amman UNICEF-MENARO Senior Nutrition Specialist Jordan UN vtyler@unicef.org
Yes

92 Ververs Mija-tesse
Global 
partner

Johnd Hopkins/CDC Senior Associate/Senior Nutritionist USA University/Govt
mververs@jhu.edu; 
mververs@cdc.gov

Yes

93 Walia Sonia
Global 
partner

USAID/OFDA Public Health and Nutrition Advisor USA Donor swalia@usaid.gov
Yes

94 Wynne Aileen
Global 
partner

Goal Roving Nutrition Advisor Ireland NGO awynne@goal.ie
Yes

95 Yassin Rwada Sudan SMoH, South Darfur Nutrition Director Sudan Government rawda665@gmail.com Yes

96 Zain Alsakkaf Ensejam Mohammed Yemen Ministry of Health
Physician, Nutrition Department head at 
MoPHP

Yemen Government ensejamzain@gmail.com
Yes

97 ZEITOUNY Joelle
Global 
partner

FEWSNET NUTRITION COORDINATOR Global NGO jzeitouny@fews.net
Yes

98 Ziolkovska Anna GNC-CT UNICEF
Deputy Global Nutrition Cluster 
Coordinator

Switzerland UN aziolkovska@unicef.org
Yes

99 Zita Weise Prinzo
Global 
partner

WHO Senior Nutritionist Switzerland UN weiserprinzoz@who.int
Yes

100 Qutab Alam South Sudan UNICEF Information Management Specialist
South 
Sudan

UN qalam@unicef.org
Yes

101 Rodriguez Corrales Javier Rigoberto Mozambique UNICEF Nutrition Cluster Coordinator
Mozambiqu
e

UN jrodriguez@unicef.org
Yes

102
Mohammed 
Elhassan

Ibtihalat Sudan SCI Nutrition Specialist Sudan NGO
Ibtihalat.mohamed@savethechildr
en.org yes

103 Gaafer Nada Sudan FMOH Sudan nadajafar@gmail.com yes
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104 Aguayo Victor
Global 
partner

UNICEF - HQ Associate Director, Nutrition USA UN
vaguayo@unicef.org; 
jrogowska@unicef.org yes

105 Ali Javid
Global 
partner

IMC, Jordan Health Coordinator Jordan NGO
jaali@InternationalMedicalCorps.or
g Yes

106 Doocy Dr.Shannon 
Global 
partner

Associate Professor – Johns Hopkins 
School of Public Health

USA University Doocy1@jhu.edu Yes

107 Fernandes Ms. Christine 
Global 
Partner

SCI Syria Whole of Syria Nutrition Co-Coordinator Syria NGO
Christine.fernandes@savethechildr
en.org Yes

108 Al.Samman Ms. Sura Observer Observer Nutrition Specialist Jordan NGO Sura.walid@hotmail.com Yes

109 Shtaiyat Iyad Jordan UNHCR Jordan
Public Health officer/Zaatari Camp Focal 
Point 

Jordan UN shtayiat@unhcr.org Yes

110 Al-Quran Ms. Samah Jordan UNHCR Jordan Public Health Associate Jordan UN Alqurans@unhcr.org Yes


